

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1046

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1422 and 1423 of the House Journal and pages 1189-1191 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1046 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 5, remove "continuing"

Page 1, line 6, replace "appropriation" with "statement of legislative intent"

Page 2, line 11, after "the" insert "mining"

Page 2, line 17, after "5." insert "Mining permit area" means the area covered by a permit issued by the industrial commission to mine potash and potash byproducts.

6. "

Page 2, line 20, replace "6." with "7."

Page 2, line 25, replace "7." with "8."

Page 2, line 28, replace "8." with "9."

Page 3, line 1, replace "9." with "10."

Page 3, line 1, replace "a subsurface mineral" with "potash"

Page 3, line 2, replace "byproduct" with "potash byproducts"

Page 3, line 4, replace "four" with "two"

Page 3, line 7, after "potash" insert "is assessed against the sales price of the potash in an arm's-length contract between the taxpayer and the purchaser. If a potash sale or transfer is not the result of an arm's-length contract, the tax"

Page 3, line 10, after "index" insert "(commodity code PCU212391212391)"

Page 3, line 23, remove ", less, when applicable, transportation"

Page 3, remove line 24

Page 3, line 25, remove "point of sale under the contract"

Page 3, line 28, remove ", less, when applicable, transportation costs associated with moving the"

Page 3, line 29, remove "byproducts to the point of sale"

Page 4, line 19, remove "and city auditor"

Page 4, line 21, remove "- Continuing appropriation"

Page 4, replace line 23 with "determined by the sixty-third legislative assembly."

Page 4, remove lines 24 through 30

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 23

Page 13, line 6, replace "**Powers of industrial commission**" with "**Rules - Legislative intent**"

Page 13, remove line 7

Page 13, line 8, replace "protection, and reclamation. Environmental" with "It is the intention of the legislative assembly that potash mining, environmental"

Page 13, line 8, after "protection" insert an underscored comma

Page 13, line 10, after the first underscored comma insert "and"

Page 13, line 10, remove the second underscored comma

Page 13, line 10, after the second "and" insert "that the adopting agency will promote"

Page 13, after line 11, insert:

"SECTION 4. LEGISLATIVE INTENT - IMPACT LOANS 2013-15 BIENNIUM. It is the intent of the sixty-second legislative assembly that the sixty-third legislative assembly will provide a source for up to \$2,000,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, for loans to potash development-impacted political subdivisions, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2013, and ending June 30, 2015, to be repaid from the future proceeds of tax allocations under chapter 57-65."

Renumber accordingly